
From: ' (MM) (FBI)" c t' 
To: ' (MM) (FBI)" 

Subject: Re: Brian Jordan 

Date: Sat, 27 Aug 2022 13:56:03 +0000 

Importance: Normal 
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No. Maybe NY is familiar? 

From: (MM) (FBI) 
Sent: Saturday, August 27, 2022 7:11:28 AM 
To: . (MM) (FBI) < > 
Subject: Fwd: Brian Jordan 

JR, 
Hope this finds you well. See below...does it sound familiar? 
Regards, 

From: U. (MM) (FBI) <a> 
Sent: Saturday, August 27, 2022, 4:19 AM 
To: . (MM) (FBI) <esthomas@fbi. ov>; M i (MM) (FBI) < 
Cc: SBU - Danielle Lennox (USAFLS) 
Subject: Re: Brian Jordan 

Good morning, 

Do either of you have/had a case involving a Brian Jordan? I searched Sentinel but to many hits popped up due 
to the common name, but none associated to HT in our AOR. This subject was supposedly involved in the 
Epstein ring? 

if you speak to your witness again can you ask him if he has the name of the agent he spoke to? 

Thanks, 

From: SBU - Danielle Lennox <=M > 
Sent: Thursday, August 25, 2022 3:48 PM 
To: E. (MM) (FBI) < (USAFLS) < > 
Subject: (EXTERNAL EMAIL) - Brian Jordan 

Hi Team, 

I just got off the phone with a Mr. ). He is a witness on one of my non-HT cases and while I 
was talking to him, it became clear that he was confusing my case with a more recent one that the FBI may or may not be 
investigating. I told him that I would be passing his information on to the FBI just in case they have additional questions. 

The case he was confusing with mine is suspect- Brian Jordan. He indicated to me that he had already spoken to someone 
from the FBI about this man and that apparently this suspect was involved in the Epstein ring of trafficking. He said he was 
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a sick, evil man that bragged to him that he was one of Epstein's pimps and in fact pulled a knife on him at one point while 
they were hanging out at his apartment. 

Once I jogged his memory about my case, he was able to separate them and everything that he told me regarding my case 
checked out so I wanted to make sure that you all were aware of this other case, just in case it also checks out. 

Thanks in advance and if you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 

DanieCCe Lennox 

Assistant State Attorney 
Sexual Battery Unit/Human Trafficking 
Office of the State Attorney 
201 SE 6th Street 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 

0  Harold F. Pryor
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